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Tariff Notice No. 1984/242—Applications for Variation of Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current determination of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Vi
port | Appn. Tariff Goods Rates of Duty p?ln cgggn Effective
No. Item No.
. Normall Pref. Ref. Code From To*

CURRENT DETERMINATION:
84.45.001 Bandsaws, for working metal, vertical with  40* Aul Free* .. 206131H 5/82
Deter'n throat capacity not exceeding 457.2 mm : Can 25*

and horizontal with throat capacity not ) DC 25*

exceeding 355.6 mm

REQUESTED DETERMINATION:
H.O. 65789 - 84.45.001 Bandsaws, for working metal, vertical

Deter’n with throat capacity not exceeding

457.2 mm and horizontal with throat

capacity not exceeding 355.6 mm,

excluding automatically controlled

bandsaws

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the above office on or before 13th
December 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of
goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported/ material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1984.
P.J. McKONE, Comptrolier of Customs.
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Tariff Notice No. 1984/243—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

. Rates
o Appn. Tariff ates of Duty Part
ort No Ttem Goods I
. Normal Pref. Ref.

H.O. 30188 73.25.001 Dyform 18 Multi Strand non rotating 35% Can 25*
crane rope in sizes 20,22,24 and DC 25*
28 millimetre diameter to be used Pac Free
as main hoist ropes for use on 1983 Aul 20*

. cranes .

NOTE: If approved the above goods
will be subject to the rates of
duty prescribed under tariff item
73.25.009, or at the rate of duty
prescribed under Part II of the
Tariff, Reference 10

H.O. 29652 84.45.001  Automatic roll forming machine for 40* Can 25*
25 mm flat slats, to be used in DC 25*
the manufacture of venetian Pac Free
blinds, Model Type 425 : 1984 Aul 10*
NOTE: If approved, the above 1985 Aul 5*
goods will be subject to the 1986 Aul Free
rates of duty prescribed under .
Tariff item 84.45.009, or at
the rates of duty prescribed
under Part II of the Tariff,
reference 99

H.O. 29307 84.45.001 Model MPM150 precision surface 40% Can 25*
grinding machine DC 25*
NOTE: If approved the above . Pac Free
goods will be subject to the 1984 Aul 10*
rates of duty prescribed under 1985 Aul 5*
tariff item 84.45.009, or at 1986 Aul Free

the rate of duty prescribed
under Part II of the Tariff,
Reference 10



